PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF AGRICULTURAL OFFICER (PLANT
PROTECTION), 2019

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 66

candidates for recruitment to 21 POSTS (INCLUDING 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR SPECIAL

PERSONS QUOTA, 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA, 06 POSTS RESERVED

FOR WOMEN QUOTA AND 04 POSTS RESERVED FOR SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA) OF

AGRICULTURAL OFFICER (PLANT PROTECTION) (BS17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR

THE PERIOD OF 03 YEARS IN THE AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT IN DIRECTORATE

GENERAL, PEST WARNING & QUALITY CONTROL OF PESTICIDES, PUNJAB, have been

provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 28-07-2019.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very
soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of

Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory

for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the

time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email
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shortly.
OPEN MERIT
SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. NO. NO.
1 10035 42900306 FAHEEMA BAKHTAWAR MUHAMMAD MUNIR
2 10039 42900307 FERZANA BHATTI MUHAMMAD RAMZAN BHATTI
3 10064 42900239 IQRA SAJJAD SAJJAD HUSSAIN SHAH
4 10092 42900097 MUQADAS YOUNAS RANA MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
5 10144 42900072 TAHIRA TALIB TALIB HUSSAIN
6 10151 42900115 WAJIHA SAJID MUHAMMAD AKRAM SAJID
7 10158 42900581 SYED FARMAN ALI SHAH SYED IMTIAZ HUSSAIN SHAH
*SPECIAL PERSON*
8 10188 42900113 AMIR SOHAIL MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
9 10190 42900093 ANSER FAROOQ ALLAH BAKHSH
10 10239 42900204 HABIBUR REHMAN MUHAMMAD AKHTER (LATE)
11 10244 42900302 HAFIZ KHAWAJA MUQIT-UL- KHAWAJA HAMEED-UL-ALLAH
ALLAH
12 10253 42900030 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM
ASLAM
13 10264 42900406 HASEEB JAN JAN MUHAMMAD
14 10303 42900192 MUBASHIR NAZAR NAZAR HUSSAIN
15 10306 42900143 MUDASSIR MAHMOOD MUHAMMAD SADIQ
16 10308 42900092 MUHAMMAAD ASGHAR MUHAMMAD AKRAM
17 10332 42900491 MUHAMMAD ARSHAD SULTAN AHMAD
18 10378 42900156 MUHAMMAD IMRAN JHAMMAT MUHAMMAD ASLAM
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MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR KHAN
MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR
ISHTIAQ AHMAD
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
MUHAMMAD SADIQ
FAQIR MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ
MANZOOR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD RAFI
ABDUL KARIM
MUHAMMAD SHARIF
GHULAM RASOOL AZAD
MUHAMMAD ANWAR
AMJAD ALI

AMAN ULLAH
MUHAMMAD HANIF

FATHER'S NAME

NOOR MUHAMMAD

FATHER'S NAME

TAHIR MEHMOOD
MUSHTAQ AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ
MUHAMMAD KHALEEQ
SANDHU

MUHAMMAD YAHYA
ISHFAQE HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD AYUB
RAFIQ AHMAD

FATHER'S NAME

ABDUL MAJEED
NASEER UDIN

FAQIR MUHAMMAD
HAFIZ SHARF UD DIN

GHULAM FAREED
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SYED MUHAMMAD AFZAL
HUSSAIN BAKHSH
MUHAMMAD BUKHSH

19 10397 42900158 MUHAMMAD KAMRAN

20 10411 42900331 MUHAMMAD NAEEM ZAHOOR
21 10420 42900038 MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

22 10439 42900559 MUHAMMAD SHAHID

23 10455 42900057 MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ
24 10488 42900137 MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN

25 10542 42900006 SAJJAD HAIDER

26 10543 42900303 SAJJAD MANZOOR

27 10552 42900067 SHAHBAZ HUSSAIN

28 10553 42900071 SHAHID IQBAL

29 10558 42900134 SHAHID RAFI

30 10561 42900295 SHAHZAD AHMED BHUTTA

31 10568 42900300 SHEHBAZ SHARIF

32 10570 42900252 SHOAIB RASOOL

33 10580 42900163 TAUQIR ANWAR

34 10581 42900122 TAUSEEF AMJAD

35 10608 42900056 YASIR AMAN

36 10615 42900177 ZEESHAN

SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

37 10156 42900208 AMIR SOHAIL

MINORITY QUOTA
No candidate has qualified the written test against 01 post reserved for Minority quota.
WOMEN QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

38 10002 42900625 AABROO AHMED

39 10012 42900098 AMMARA KANWAL

40 10036 42900371 FARIAISHAQ

41 10058 42900544 HUMAIRA KALSOOM

42 10069 42900264 JAVERIA CHOUDHRY

43 10098 42900271 QANDEEL ISHFAQE

44 10111 42900229 SABA ASLAM

45 10119 42900167 SAMAN AYUB

46 10154 42900215 ZUNAIN FATIMA

SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

47 10215 42900259 DILAWAR MAJEED

48 10228 42900223 FARRUKH SAJJAD

49 10232 42900225 FURQAN AHMED

50 10234 42900070 GHULAM MUHAMMAD QAMAR UD

DIN

51 10273 42900410 INAYAT ULLAH DANISH

52 10312 42900433 MUHAMMAD ABRAR

53 10314 42900095 MUHAMMAD ADNAN

54 10345 42900384 MUHAMMAD ASLAM

55 10367 42900230 MUHAMMAD FAISAL MEHMOOD



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

4.

10399
10409
10414
10428
10432
10444
10513
10567
10586
10596
10597

42900609
42900487
42900076
42900405
42900296
42900549
42900439
42900517
42900164
42900265
42900291

MUHAMMAD KHAN
MUHAMMAD NADIR NAQQASH
MUHAMMAD QASIM
MUHAMMAD SAJID QURESHI
MUHAMMAD SALMAN
MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD

OMAR MOHY UD DIN CHISHTY
SHAUKAT HAYAT KHAN
UMAIR ZAHID

WAQAS AHMED

WAQAS AHMED KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

ATTA HUSSAIN SHAH
ABDUL SHAKOOR QURESHI
ALLAH YAR

SAMEE MUHAMMAD

ATA MOHY UD DIN CHISHTY
LIAQAT HAYAT KHAN
MUHAMMAD ZAHID
ZAHEER UL ISLAM
MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ KHAN

This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be

considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Note: The final result of 04 posts reserved for special zone quota shall be withheld by
PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in
writ petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs PPSC etc.
However, an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said
judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore.
The said result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned

I.C.A

Case No. 16 G 2019

Dated:

11-09-2019

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT

SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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LAHORE.



