

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF AGRICULTURAL OFFICER (PLANT PROTECTION), 2019

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 66 candidates for recruitment to 21 POSTS (INCLUDING 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA, 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA, 06 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA AND 04 POSTS RESERVED FOR SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA) OF AGRICULTURAL OFFICER (PLANT PROTECTION) (BS17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE PERIOD OF 03 YEARS IN THE AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT IN DIRECTORATE GENERAL, PEST WARNING & QUALITY CONTROL OF PESTICIDES, PUNJAB, have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 28-07-2019.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT

<u>SR.</u>	<u>ROLL</u>	DIARY	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>		
4	10025	42000206		
1	10035	42900306	FAHEEMA BAKHTAWAR	MUHAMMAD DAMZAN DUATTI
2	10039	42900307	FERZANA BHATTI	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN BHATTI
3	10064	42900239	IQRA SAJJAD	SAJJAD HUSSAIN SHAH
4	10092	42900097	MUQADAS YOUNAS	RANA MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
5	10144	42900072	TAHIRA TALIB	TALIB HUSSAIN
6	10151	42900115	WAJIHA SAJID	MUHAMMAD AKRAM SAJID
7	10158	42900581	SYED FARMAN ALI SHAH	SYED IMTIAZ HUSSAIN SHAH
			SPECIAL PERSON	
8	10188	42900113	AMIR SOHAIL	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
9	10190	42900093	ANSER FAROOQ	ALLAH BAKHSH
10	10239	42900204	HABIBUR REHMAN	MUHAMMAD AKHTER (LATE)
11	10244	42900302	HAFIZ KHAWAJA MUQIT-UL-	KHAWAJA HAMEED-UL-ALLAH
			ALLAH	
12	10253	42900030	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD USMAN	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
			ASLAM	
13	10264	42900406	HASEEB JAN	JAN MUHAMMAD
14	10303	42900192	MUBASHIR NAZAR	NAZAR HUSSAIN
15	10306	42900143	MUDASSIR MAHMOOD	MUHAMMAD SADIQ
16	10308	42900092	MUHAMMAAD ASGHAR	MUHAMMAD AKRAM
17	10332	42900491	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	SULTAN AHMAD
18	10378	42900156	MUHAMMAD IMRAN JHAMMAT	MUHAMMAD ASLAM

(Page 01 0f 03)

19	10397	42900158	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN	MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR KHAN
20	10411	42900331	MUHAMMAD NAEEM ZAHOOR	MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR
21	10420	42900038	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN	ISHTIAQ AHMAD
22	10439	42900559	MUHAMMAD SHAHID	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
23	10455	42900057	MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ	MUHAMMAD SADIQ
24	10488	42900137	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN	FAQIR MUHAMMAD
25	10542	42900006	SAJJAD HAIDER	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ
26	10543	42900303	SAJJAD MANZOOR	MANZOOR AHMAD
27	10552	42900067	SHAHBAZ HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
28	10553	42900071	SHAHID IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
29	10558	42900134	SHAHID RAFI	MUHAMMAD RAFI
30	10561	42900295	SHAHZAD AHMED BHUTTA	ABDUL KARIM
31	10568	42900300	SHEHBAZ SHARIF	MUHAMMAD SHARIF
32	10570	42900252	SHOAIB RASOOL	GHULAM RASOOL AZAD
33	10580	42900163	TAUQIR ANWAR	MUHAMMAD ANWAR
34	10581	42900122	TAUSEEF AMJAD	AMJAD ALI
35	10608	42900056	YASIR AMAN	AMAN ULLAH
36	10615	42900177	ZEESHAN	MUHAMMAD HANIF

SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
37	10156	42900208	AMIR SOHAIL	NOOR MUHAMMAD

MINORITY QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against 01 post reserved for Minority quota.

WOMEN QUOTA

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
38	10002	42900625	AABROO AHMED	TAHIR MEHMOOD
39 40	10012 10036	42900098 42900371	AMMARA KANWAL FARIA ISHAQ	MUSHTAQ AHMAD MUHAMMAD ISHAQ
41	10058	42900544	HUMAIRA KALSOOM	MUHAMMAD KHALEEQ SANDHU
42	10069	42900264	JAVERIA CHOUDHRY	MUHAMMAD YAHYA
43	10098	42900271	QANDEEL ISHFAQE	ISHFAQE HUSSAIN
44	10111	42900229	SABA ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
45	10119	42900167	SAMAN AYUB	MUHAMMAD AYUB
46	10154	42900215	ZUNAIN FATIMA	RAFIQ AHMAD

SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

ROLL	DIARY	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
<u>140.</u>	<u>NO.</u>		
10215	42900259	DILAWAR MAJEED	ABDUL MAJEED
10228	42900223	FARRUKH SAJJAD	NASEER UDIN
10232	42900225	FURQAN AHMED	FAQIR MUHAMMAD
10234	42900070	GHULAM MUHAMMAD QAMAR UD	HAFIZ SHARF UD DIN
		DIN	
10273	42900410	INAYAT ULLAH DANISH	GHULAM FAREED
10312	42900433	MUHAMMAD ABRAR	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
10314	42900095	MUHAMMAD ADNAN	SYED MUHAMMAD AFZAL
10345	42900384	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	HUSSAIN BAKHSH
10367	42900230	MUHAMMAD FAISAL MEHMOOD	MUHAMMAD BUKHSH
	NO. 10215 10228 10232 10234 10273 10312 10314 10345	NO. NO. 10215 42900259 10228 42900223 10232 42900225 10234 42900070 10273 42900410 10312 42900433 10314 42900095 10345 42900384	NO. NO. 10215 42900259 DILAWAR MAJEED 10228 42900223 FARRUKH SAJJAD 10232 42900225 FURQAN AHMED 10234 42900070 GHULAM MUHAMMAD QAMAR UD DIN 10273 42900410 INAYAT ULLAH DANISH 10312 42900433 MUHAMMAD ABRAR 10314 42900095 MUHAMMAD ADNAN 10345 42900384 MUHAMMAD ASLAM

(Page 02 0f 03)

56	10399	42900609	MUHAMMAD KHAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
57	10409	42900487	MUHAMMAD NADIR NAQQASH	MUHAMMAD BAKHSH
58	10414	42900076	MUHAMMAD QASIM	ATTA HUSSAIN SHAH
59	10428	42900405	MUHAMMAD SAJID QURESHI	ABDUL SHAKOOR QURESHI
60	10432	42900296	MUHAMMAD SALMAN	ALLAH YAR
61	10444	42900549	MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD	SAMEE MUHAMMAD
62	10513	42900439	OMAR MOHY UD DIN CHISHTY	ATA MOHY UD DIN CHISHTY
63	10567	42900517	SHAUKAT HAYAT KHAN	LIAQAT HAYAT KHAN
64	10586	42900164	UMAIR ZAHID	MUHAMMAD ZAHID
65	10596	42900265	WAQAS AHMED	ZAHEER UL ISLAM
66	10597	42900291	WAQAS AHMED KHAN	MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ KHAN

4. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Note: The final result of 04 posts reserved for special zone quota shall be withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs PPSC etc. However, an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A

Case No. 16 G 2019

Dated: 11-09-2019

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE.

(Page 03 0f 03)